
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LONDYN'S CHOICE Dropping in grade TAM, 28/11/2020, R3, Y 7Y 7P 7Y 4/1/3B. Spence 478256 7/4103

 2 URANA FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 6P 6Y 1P 4/1/3M. Craig 521125 5/4173

 3 BLACK MASERATI 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 7Y 2P 3Y 4/1/2B. Spence 488062 5/4162

 4 ICY SPRING Weighted points score GAR, 07/11/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 4Y 4/1/2K. Sills 496044 4/3154

 5 NULA'S DOLLAR 3 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 5P 5Y 3P 4/1/3J. Eather 493654 4/2152

 6 ROBBO'S REDZONE Weighted points score COO, 15/08/2020, R2, Y 7Y 6P 1Y 4/1/2R. Whitton 468501 5/4127

 7 TRALEE DIESEL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 5Y 6P 5P 4/1/1P. Midson 498897 3/296

 8 DIVA'S BANJO 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 6Y 7P 6Y 4/1/1B. Alvey 492956 4/076

 9 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/3L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 2/1108

 10 I'M DUSTY 3 Last start Country winner MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/0151

 11 BOOM UP 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 14/11/2020, R3, Y 1Y 4P 4P 5/3R. Whitton 499022 3/2134

 12 TYPHOON CURLY 3 Last start Country winner TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 7P 6P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/1100

 13 TYPHOON JED 3 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 2/1186

 14 MY MATE JACK Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R3, Y 6Y 2Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 493116 4/3136

 15 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4K. Sills 529808 2/1135

 16 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R10, P 6P 2Y 4P 5/4M. Craig 523962 1/0132

 17 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R7, P 4P 2Y 6P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/0124

 18 WHITE SPRINGS Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R4, Y 3Y 1Y 6P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 1/0120

 19 HEIDI'S HANDBAG Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R6, Y 4Y 7P 3Y 5/1R. Ryan 508739 4/2120

 20 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/10/2020, R9, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2R. Whitton 492244 3/2114

 21 ZELIA 3 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R5, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Bell 531004 1/0107

 22 COPPER NOTE Weighted points score TAM, 17/10/2020, R3, Y 7Y 3Y 7P 5/1A. Wright 466174 6/396

 23 MALALA GOGOLAC Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 6Y 4Y 5Y 5/1M. Taylor 476721 5/490

 24 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R4, Y 5Y 4P 8P 5/1R. Ryan 493409 5/478

 25 KYRON'S WAY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4Y 4Y 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/078

 26 BRAD JUNIOR Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 7Y 4Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 496662 1/072

 27 EMPTY HEAD Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 5Y 5Y 3Y 5/4B. Spence 496325 1/072

 28 EUREKA BOY Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 8Y 7Y 5M 5/3B. Spence 465922 2/169

 29 BUD STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 465921 5/464
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 FERNANDO'S POINT 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 8P 5Y 5/1B. Spence 485575 9/757

2 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  9 December 2020 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/3L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 2/1108

 2 I'M DUSTY 3 Last start Country winner MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/0151

 3 BOOM UP 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 14/11/2020, R3, Y 1Y 4P 4P 5/3R. Whitton 499022 3/2134

 4 TYPHOON CURLY 3 Last start Country winner TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 7P 6P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/1100

 5 TYPHOON JED 3 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 2/1186

 6 MY MATE JACK Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R3, Y 6Y 2Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 493116 4/3136

 7 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4K. Sills 529808 2/1135

 8 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R10, P 6P 2Y 4P 5/4M. Craig 523962 1/0132

 9 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R7, P 4P 2Y 6P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/0124

 10 WHITE SPRINGS Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R4, Y 3Y 1Y 6P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 1/0120

 11 HEIDI'S HANDBAG Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R6, Y 4Y 7P 3Y 5/1R. Ryan 508739 4/2120

 12 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/10/2020, R9, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2R. Whitton 492244 3/2114

 13 ZELIA 3 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R5, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Bell 531004 1/0107

 14 COPPER NOTE Weighted points score TAM, 17/10/2020, R3, Y 7Y 3Y 7P 5/1A. Wright 466174 6/396

 15 MALALA GOGOLAC Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 6Y 4Y 5Y 5/1M. Taylor 476721 5/490

 16 KYRON'S WAY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4Y 4Y 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/078

 17 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R4, Y 5Y 4P 8P 5/1R. Ryan 493409 5/478

 18 BRAD JUNIOR Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 7Y 4Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 496662 1/072

 19 EMPTY HEAD Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 5Y 5Y 3Y 5/4B. Spence 496325 1/072

 20 EUREKA BOY Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 8Y 7Y 5M 5/3B. Spence 465922 2/169

 21 BUD STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 465921 5/464

 22 FERNANDO'S POINT 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 8P 5Y 5/1B. Spence 485575 9/757
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JOEY'S NEMESIS Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R6, Y 2Y 3Y 6P 1/3E. Edwards 494638 8/7184

 2 TRENDY TRALEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R11, P 5P 2Y 4M 1/3P. Midson 466113 18/16140

 3 SUPER START 3 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 17/10/2020, R9, Y 4P 1P 6P 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 8/2257

 4 CAEDEN'S CONTROL Dropping in grade TAM, 28/11/2020, R4, Y 5Y 7P 4Y 3/1/3S. Farley 491013 11/1094

 5 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/11/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 4P 3/1/1S. Howarth 490592 8/6125

 6 CEDAR DRAMA Weighted points score GUN, 06/05/2020, R7, P 7P 5P (FEL)Y 3/1/2R. Whitton 472321 5/4106

 7 SIR ERSKIN Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R8, P 5P 6P 4P 3/1/2B. Spence 517801 6/5105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 4/5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 URANA FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 6P 6Y 1P 4/1/3M. Craig 521125 5/4173

 2 BLACK MASERATI 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 7Y 2P 3Y 4/1/2B. Spence 488062 5/4162

 3 NULA'S DOLLAR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 5P 5Y 3P 4/1/3J. Eather 493654 4/2152

 4 TRALEE DIESEL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 5Y 6P 5P 4/1/1P. Midson 498897 3/296

 5 DIVA'S BANJO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 6Y 7P 6Y 4/1/1B. Alvey 492956 4/076

 6 TYPHOON CURLY 2 Last start winner TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 7P 6P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/1100

 7 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 2/1186

 8 OUTRAGEOUS JET 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R2, Y 6Y 4P 7P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 3/1175

 9 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/3L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 2/1108

 10 ZELIA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R5, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Bell 531004 1/0107

 11 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/2106

 12 ONLY A WINNER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 28/11/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 525558 1/0103

 13 KYRON'S WAY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4Y 4Y 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/078

 14 BUD STAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 465921 5/464

 15 FERNANDO'S POINT 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 8P 5Y 5/1B. Spence 485575 9/757
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON CURLY 1 Last start winner TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 7P 6P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/1100

 2 I'M DUSTY 1 Last start Country winner MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/0151

 3 BOOM UP 1 Last start Country winner MOR, 14/11/2020, R3, Y 1Y 4P 4P 5/3R. Whitton 499022 3/2134

 4 OLLIE'S SPIRIT Last start Country winner MUS, 06/12/2020, R4, Y 1Y 1Y 8P 5/2K. Smith 496664 3/2117

 5 TYPHOON JED 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 2/1186

 6 OUTRAGEOUS JET 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R2, Y 6Y 4P 7P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 3/1175

 7 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R6, Y 4Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Farley 525180 2/0161

 8 TRALEE ACE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 517804 2/0158

 9 PURPLE VIXEN Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3M. Mabbott 531894 2/1154

 10 CROWN THE ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4S. Noad 531375 2/1148

 11 CAWBOURNE CANELO Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R5, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4N. Hand 521622 1/0138

 12 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R10, P 6P 2Y 4P 5/4M. Craig 523962 1/0132

 13 GOONAROI 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/10/2020, R9, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2R. Whitton 492244 3/2114

 14 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/3L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 2/1108

 15 ZELIA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R5, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Bell 531004 1/0107

 16 ONLY A WINNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/11/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 525558 1/0103

 17 KYRON'S WAY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4Y 4Y 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/078

 18 LILLY LANCASTER Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R7, Y 4Y 6P 7Y 5/4R. Ryan 499054 2/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y MX 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 I'M DUSTY 2 Last start Country winner MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 1Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/0151

 2 TRALEE ACE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3M. Mabbott 517804 2/1158

 3 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/11/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 2Y 5/4D. Howarth 525558 1/0103

 4 CHLOE'S LASS 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 3Y 8P 4Y M/1K. Smith 521235 0/094

 5 TYPHOON TONY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5Y 5P M/1K. Sills 529810 0/094

 6 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 2P M/1M. Munn 525565 0/086

 7 IRISH VIKING 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 4Y 4P 7P M/1S. Howarth 500656 0/078

 8 SOUR APPLE 3 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 8P M/1M. Munn 531448 0/073

 9 IRINKA PAT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R1, P 4P 8Y 4P M/1M. Munn 496415 0/061

 10 TIME TO SHOUT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/11/2020, R4, P 5P 4Y 6Y M/1H. Munn 530169 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUTLAND CHARLIE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 03/12/2020, R5, P

TAM, 28/11/2020, R1, Y

3P 3Y 4P M/1M. Ruttley 529804 0/0106

 2 CHLOE'S LASS 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 3Y 8P 4Y M/1K. Smith 521235 0/094

 3 WONDER WOOLLY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/10/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 2P M/1M. Munn 525565 0/086

 4 RUTLAND JESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 28/11/2020, R1, Y 6P 2Y 5Y M/1M. Ruttley 529806 0/078

 5 SOUR APPLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/11/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 8P M/1M. Munn 531448 0/073

 6 ZAID'S DIRECTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 15/11/2020, R1, Y 7P 2Y 5P M/1S. Farley 498139 0/068

 7 CORTES RAIDER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 28/11/2020, R1, Y (BDN)Y 8Y 4Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 450540 0/048

 8 IRISH VIKING 3 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 4Y 4P 7P M/1S. Howarth 500656 0/078

 9 IRINKA PAT 3 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R1, P 4P 8Y 4P M/1M. Munn 496415 0/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 1 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRENDY TRALEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R11, P 5P 2Y 4M 1/3P. Midson 466113 18/16140
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 3 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 8/2257

 2 JASON'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/11/2020, R4, P 5P 2Y 4P 3/1/1S. Howarth 490592 8/6125
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y M 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUTLAND CHARLIE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 03/12/2020, R5, P

TAM, 28/11/2020, R1, Y

3P 3Y 4P M/1M. Ruttley 529804 0/0106

 2 CHLOE'S LASS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 3Y 8P 4Y M/1K. Smith 521235 0/094

 3 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/10/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 2P M/1M. Munn 525565 0/086

 4 RUTLAND JESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 28/11/2020, R1, Y 6P 2Y 5Y M/1M. Ruttley 529806 0/078

 5 SOUR APPLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/11/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 8P M/1M. Munn 531448 0/073

 6 TYPHOON TONY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5Y 5P M/1K. Sills 529810 0/094

 7 IRISH VIKING 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/12/2020, R1, Y 4Y 4P 7P M/1S. Howarth 500656 0/078

 8 IRINKA PAT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R1, P 4P 8Y 4P M/1M. Munn 496415 0/061

 9 TIME TO SHOUT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/11/2020, R4, P 5P 4Y 6Y M/1H. Munn 530169 0/050

 10 CORTES RAIDER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2020, R2, Y (BDN)Y 8Y 4Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 450540 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 2 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 2/1/3M. Munn 508704 8/5257

12 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  9 December 2020 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NULA'S DOLLAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 5P 5Y 3P 4/1/2J. Eather 493654 4/1152

 2 TRALEE DIESEL 3 Weighted points score TAM, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 5Y 6P 5P 4/1/3P. Midson 498897 3/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 12 December 2020

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/12/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/1106
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